Churches only need to annually apply for tax exempt status such as a parsonage that is 
occupied by the pastor. Motion by Reinicke, second by Wollmann, to approve the tax-exempt 
property list for 2025.  Motion carried. 
INDUSTRIAL DEV CORP EXEMPTION: 
Director Becker discussed SDCL 10-4-8.1; Two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) of 
the full and true value of the total amount of real property or portion thereof owned by a local 
industrial development corporation is exempt from property taxation. No real property which is leased 
to an entity not otherwise exempt from property taxes, pursuant to chapter 10-4, may receive a